Warranty Information
This product is backed by a one year warranty.
In addition, StarTech.com warrants its products against defects in materials
and workmanship for the periods noted, following the initial date of purchase. During this period, the products may be returned for repair, or replacement with
equivalent products at our discretion. The warranty covers parts and labor costs only. StarTech.com does not warrant its products from defects or damages arising
from misuse, abuse, alteration, or normal wear and tear.
Limitation of Liability
In no event shall the liability of StarTech.com Ltd. and StarTech.com USA LLP (or their officers, directors, employees or agents) for any damages (whether direct
or indirect, special, punitive, incidental, consequential, or otherwise), loss of profits, loss of business, or any pecuniary loss, arising out of or related to the use of
the product exceed the actual price paid for the product. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. If such laws
apply, the limitations or exclusions contained in this statement may not apply to you.
Packaging Contents
1 x SATADOCK525 docking station•
2 x SATA Data Cables•
2 x SATA Power Adapter Cables•
4 x Mounting Screws•
1 x Installation Guide•
Hardware Installation
Install the SATADOCK525 docking station into an 1.
available 5.25” external bay in your computer case.
Follow the directions for installing such a device per
the computers user manual.  4 mounting screws are
provided for cases that require it.
Once the docking station is  securely mounted, 2.
connect the SATA data and power cables.  Both sets of
connectors on the rear of the docking station must be
connected, for both hard drive slots to work.  An LP4
Specifications
Bus Interface SATA rev 2.0
Connectors
2 x SATA data (7-pin)
2 x SATA power (15-pin)
LED 2 x Power/Activity
Dimensions
145.0mm x 108.0mm x
42.0mm
Weight 240g (8.47oz)
SATADOCK525
5.25” Bay Mounted 2.5” and 3.5” SATA Hard Drive Dock  Installation Guide
How to Use
Before inserting a hard drive into the drive slots, make
sure that power button is set to OFF.  Press the Power
switch to the OFF position, before removing the hard drive
from the drive slot.
Hot-swap capabilities are a function of the SATA controller
that the dock is connected to.  If hot-swappable, then the
hard drive can be removed and replaced without the need
to restart the operating system.
to SATA power cable is provided, but if your computer
power supply has an SATA power connector, you can
connect that directly to the docking station.